UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on October 11, 2011, in Case No. 11 CH 9276, entitled THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORPORATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2006-2 MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2 vs. ARMANDO LICEA AND



Doc#: 1205444042 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/23/2012 12:40 PM Pg: 1 of 3

DANIEL RAMIREZ, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on January 12, 2012, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2006-2 MORTGACE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 1 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION, AND EXCEPT THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 1722 NORTH CENTRAL PALK, Chicago, IL 60647

Property Index No. 13-35-321-034

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 9th day of February, 2012.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone
Chief Executive Officer

1205444042 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Kristin M Smith, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my ha	and and seal on this	g to the contract of the contr	and the second	
9th day of Februa	ry/2012			
full	AMAS	- 13.4 AV	อกเก็บกระบาท ของการ์ เหละตากเลือดการเกรา	
	Notary Public		en kolonia sakarah	
This Deed was pre Chicago, IL 60600	5-4650.		n, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Flo	or,
Exempt under provi	sion of Paragraph, Section	on 31-45 of the Real Estate Tra	ansfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).	
2/22/12-	E R			
Date	Buyer, Seller or Reple	sentative		
	/)	04		
Grantor's Name a THE JUDICIA One South Wac Chicago, Illinoi (312)236-SALE	L SALES CORPORA 110 N ker Drive, 24th Floor s 60606-4650	County		
THE BANK OI MORTGAGE PAS LLUN	and Address and mail tax bif NEW YORK MELLON, AS TR S-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, S LEGENT BLVD, Ste 200 UNTX 750U3	ills to: USTEE FOR MASTR ALTER	NATIVE LOAN TRUST 2006-2	
Contact Name an	d Address:		O_{κ}	
Contact:	To Mignelle Trother	20	O _{FF}	
Address:	YWW Regert B	LVD, Ste 200		
	lyvine IX Toi)43		
Telephone:	800-358-847	lê		
Mail To:				
I AW OFFICE	S OF IRAT NEVEL LLC			

LAW OFFICES OF IRA T. NEVEL, LLC 175 N. Franklin Street, Suite 201 CHICAGO, IL,60606 (312) 357-1125 Att. No. 18837 File No.

1205444042 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	722,20/Z h
Dated	
	Signature Cul
	Grantor or Agent
	smm / /
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Jan.
By the said Son Morro	NOTARY DEAN MORE
This 22, day of February	NOTARY FEAN MORROW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/11/15
Notary Public	MISSION EXPERIENCE
	MES:04/11/15
The grantee or his agent affirms and	verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the
deed or assignment of beneficial inte	rest in a land trust is either a natural person, an
	tion authorized to do business or acquire and hold
	ship authorized a do business or acquire and hold
	entity recognized as a person and authorized to do
business or acquire title to real estate un	nder the laws of the state of Illinois.
,	
Dated	7/2/20/2
	Signature:
	Grantee M Agent
	Sandan Silin
	Company
Subscribed and sworn to before me	NOTARY PUBLIF STATE OF ILLINOIS 20 17
By the said Soon Marcu	MOTARY PUBLIF STATE OF ILLINOIS 20 12 EXPRESSOA/11/15
This 22, day of february,	20 Z
Notary Public	RES.04/11/16
riounly I wond	
Note: Any person who knowingly sub-	mits a false statement concerning the identity of a
	mits a false statement concerning the identity of a misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A

(Attach to **deed** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)